FORM PTO-1619A · Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-002	•	07-19-2005		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
•	RE		SHEET	71/	
				لك	
TO: The Commis	sioner of Patents	103043238	ached original do	cument(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type		Conveyance Ty	pe	<u>e</u>	
() New		(X) Assignmer	nt () Security A	greement 3	
(X) Resubmission (N Document ID# 1	Non-Recordation) 02921326	() License () Merger	() Change of () Other	Name FINANCE	
() Correction of PT Reel #	O Error Frame #		U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Governm	ent Agencies) Secret File 10 Secret File 10 Secret File 10 Secret File 10	
() Corrective Docu Reel #	ment Frame #	() Departmental File () Secret File 3	
Conveying Party(ies) () Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)	Electus P	P. Slater		Dec. 30, 2004	
Name (line 2)				Execution Date	
Name (line 3)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Month Day Year	
Name (line 4)					
Receiving Party	() Mai	rk if additional names of reco	eiving parties attached	() 101	
Name (line 1)	Phoenix	Products, LLC		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)		···		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
Address (line 1)	8050 Philips Highway domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Address (line 2)				document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Jackson City State or 0	ville, Florida 32256 Country Zip Code		_	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name				77.12.11	
Address (line 1)			PAGE 1.1.1.1	and the sale on	
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number		904-356-6311			
Name Kathleen H	Tame Kathleen Holbrook Cold					
Address (line 1) One Indepe	One Independent Drive					
Address (line 2) Suite 2301	Suite 2301					
Address (line 3) Jacksonvill	Jacksonville, Florida 32210					
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyan	ce document	# <u>8</u>			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number	er(s)	() Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)				
	6,	349,873 257,437 026,975 755,062				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was r signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year						
Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT			
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #4_						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Check Enclosed () Deposit Account ()						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:		#			
	•	arge additional fees:	Yes () No ()			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forthe original document. Charges to deposit according	egoing information is true ount gre authorized, gs in	and correct and any a dicated herein.	attached copy is a true copy of			
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing						

1/11/5

Form PTQ-1595 (Rev., 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp., 6/30/2005)	and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION	102921306				
PATENTS UNL.					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
Electus P. Slater	Name: Phoenix Products, LLC				
	Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s) December 30, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 8050 Philips Highway				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Jacksonville				
X Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: FL				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 32256				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
OtherAdditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 465347 574885 213407	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,349,873 6,257,437 6,026,975 ached? Yes No 5,755,062				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents.				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen Holbrook Cold	involved: 4				
Name: Raciffeen Holbrook Cold	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Suite 2301	x Enclosed				
One Independent Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City:	8. Payment Information				
State: <u>FL</u> <u>Zip: 32210</u>	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 904-356-6311					
Fax Number: 904-356-7330	b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: kcold@hacsr.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: UM USG	1 7 05 Date				
Kathleen Holbrook Cold	Total number of pages including cover 5				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Documents to by-recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22319-1450					

O1/14/2005 DBYRNE 00000011 465347

01 FC:8021

160.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, made this 30th day of December, 2004, by:

Electus P. Slater, an individual (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), of Jacksonville, Florida.

Whereas Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain property described in Exhibit E attached hereto (the Assigned Property)

Whereas Phoenix Products, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, with principal place of business at 8040 Philips Highway, Jacksonville, Florida 32207 (hereafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Property:

Now, therefore, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Property, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, , as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

And for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Property, and that the same is unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will, whenever counsel of Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with the Assigned Property, is necessary and desirable, then Assignor agrees to sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Assigned Property, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

[Signature Page Follows]

Jax\840445 3

Signed at Jacksonville, in the County of Duval, State of Florida, this 30th day of December, 2004.

Electus P. Slater - Assignor

State of Florida County of Duval

On this 30th day of December, 2004, personally before me came Electus P. Slater, individually, known to me or properly identified to me to be the person described in and who signed the annexed assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same.



Notary Public Printed Name:

Commission Number:

My Commission Expires:

Phoenix Products, Inc.

By: Electus P. Slater, Director

I. Patents and Patent Applications

- (a) United States Patent #6,349,873 awarded February 26, 2002 to Electus P. Slater under Application #465347 for Above Ground Storage Tank for Holding Combustible Material and Supporting Equipment Thereon.
- (b) United States Patent #6,257,437 awarded July 10, 2001 to Electus P. Slater under Application #574885 for Above Ground Storage Tank for Holding Combustible Material and Supporting Equipment Thereon.
- (c) United States Patent #6,026,975 awarded February 22, 2000 to Electus P. Slater under Application #213407 for Above Ground Storage Tank for Holding Combustible Material and Supporting Equipment Thereon.
- (d) United States Patent #5,755,062 awarded May 26, 1998 to Electus P. Slater under Application #668253 for Portable Structure for Housing Sensitive Equipment and Method of Fabricating Same.
- (e) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application Serial No. PCT/US99/29803 for "Above Ground Storage Tank for Holding Combustible Material and Supporting Equipment Thereon."
- (f) European Patent Application No. 99968893.0 for "Above Ground Storage Tank for Holding Combustible Material and Supporting Equipment Thereon."
- (g) Canadian Patent Application No. 2355162 for "Above Ground Storage Tank for Holding Combustible Material and Supporting Equipment Thereon."
 - (h) Mexican Patent Application No. PA/A/2001/006121.
- (i) All divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-issues, re-examinations, extensions and related patent applications for those properties identified above.
- (j) All documents and things relating to the patent properties referenced in (a)-(i) above, including without limitation the original patent grants and pending patent application documents.

II. Inventions, Modifications, Developments and Improvements

(a) All inventions, modifications, developments and improvements made by the Seller relating to the subject matter of the patent properties listed in Section I above, and for which no patent application has yet been filed.

EXHIBIT E

Jax\840445 3

(b) All documents, models, prototypes and things relating to any inventions, modifications, developments and improvements.

III. Trademarks, Service Marks, Trade Dress and Domain Names

- (a) United States Trademark Registration No. 2,392,201 for the mark FIRE-STEEL, issued October 3, 2000.
- (b) United States Trademark Registration No. 2,529,768 for the mark **DIESEL DIRECTOR**, issued January 15, 2002.
- (c) The Trademark and Service Mark PHOENIX, including formatives thereof, such as PHOENIX PRODUCTS, PHOENIX TANKS and the like.
- (d) All rights in the distinctive "Phoenix" logotype used by Phoenix Products on its advertising and promotional materials.
 - (e) All trade dress associated with the product line of Phoenix Products.
- (f) The domain name <u>www.phoenixprods.com</u> and any other domain names utilized in the Phoenix Business.

IV. Copyrights

(a) All copyrights associated with any written or visual materials associated with the Phoenix Product line.

Jax\840445 3

RECORDED: 01/11/2005